

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 214 OF 2009

VASAVI INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr Adv.  
   Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
   Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.  
   Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Manish Vats)  
Sr. P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master