

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 214 OF 2009

VASAVI INDUSTRIES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 27/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Mr. Boboy P., Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Anand, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the Respondents except Respondent No.2. Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-filing of sufficient process fee for
.....2/-

ITEM No. 47 - 2 -

issuance of notice to Respondent No.2 within two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for non-prosecution. In case of compliance, await service.

Respondent No.1 has already appeared and filed counter affidavit. Counsel appearing for Respondent No.5 submits that he has not received the copy of the

pleadings. Hence, counsel for the Petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings on the counsel for the Respondents, who have appeared and not received the copy of the pleadings, within one week and counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 15.03.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS