

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 214 OF 2009

VASAVI INDUSTRIES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 15/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv  
Mr. B. Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await service of notice on Respondent No.2.  
Respondent No.5 has appeared but no counter affidavit  
has been filed though sufficient extensions were  
granted.

List the matter on 14.05.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar